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ACCOUNTS SERVICES




SCHEDULE OF FEES AL HILAL

(Inclusive of VAT)

Current Account Saving Account aving Account Saving Account

(Inclusive of VAT) (Inclusive of VA (Inclusive of VAT)

Account Type based on Balance Calculation

Method N/A Average Balance Average Balance Average Balance
Account Opening Amount NIL NIL NIL NIL
Mlmmu}m Balance Requirement Per Month NIL NIL NIL NIL

(To avoid fall below fee)

Amount required to be eligible for Profit N/A AED 5,000 AED 1,000 AED 500

Monthly Fall Below Fee (Only applicable if
account balance falls below the average NIL NIL NIL NIL
balance requirement)

Available Currencies AED AED AED AED

FEES & CHARGES

Debit Card Issuance Free Free Free Free
Replacement of Virtual Debit Card Free Free Free Free
Replacement of Physical Debit Card AED 26.25 AED 26.25 AED 26.25 AED 26.25
Replacement of Debit Card PIN Free Free Free Free
Copy of Sales Slip AED 26.25 AED 26.25 AED 26.25 AED 26.25
Foreign Currency Transaction Mark-up* 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00%

ATM withdrawal Charges - Al Hilal and ADCB ATMs

Al Hilal Bank ATM in UAE Free Free Free Free
ADCB Bank ATM in UAE Free Free Free Free

Central Bank UAE Switch & ATM Charges - Other Banks

In UAE AED 2.10 AED 2.10 AED 2.10 AED 2.10
In GCC AED 6.30 AED 6.30 AED 6.30 AED 6.30
Outside GCC AED15.75 AED15.75 AED15.75 AED 15.75
Balance Enquiry in UAE AED 1.05 AED 1.05 AED 1.05 AED 1.05
Balance Enquiry outside UAE AED 315 AED 3.15 AED 3.15 AED 3.15
Rejected Transaction Free Free Free Free

ATM Transaction - Dispute Transaction
Verification (if in bank's favour / Free if in AED 31.50 AED 31.50 AED 31.50 AED 31.50
customer's favour)

Cheque Charges

Cheque Book Issuance Fee "First chequebook

(First 6 months of banking relationship only free.

10 leaves cheque book will be provided, post Additional cheque- N/A N/A N/A
6 months account holder is eligible for 25 books will incur

leaves) Cheque book eligibility subject to a charge of AED

policy and regulation. 26.25"

Stop payment - per cheque AED 52.50 N/A N/A N/A
Outward Cheque Return Free Free Free Free
Inward Cheque Return AED 105 N/A N/A N/A

Statement of Account

E-Statement Monthly Free Monthly Free Monthly Free Monthly Free

Courier Charges for Adhoc Stamped

Statement Physical (Coming Soon) AED 52.50 AED 52.50 AED 52.50 AED 52.50



SCHEDULE OF FEES AL HILAL

Current Account Saving Account aving Account Saving Account
(Inclusive of VAT) (Inclusive of VAT) (Inclusive of VA (Inclusive of VAT)
Standing Instructions (Coming Soon)
Standing Instruction Set Up (One time) AED 52.50 AED 52.50 AED 52.50 AED 52.50
Sweep Set Up (One time) AED 52.50 AED 52.50 AED 52.50 AED 52.50
F;Sggmg InSHTeem AmERemETiS )/ Cemess AED 52.50 AED 52.50 AED 52.50 AED 52.50
Sweep- Amendments/ Cancellation AED 52.50 AED 52.50 AED 52.50 AED 52.50
Standing Instruction Transaction (Account to Free Free Free Free
Account — Within Al Hilal Bank)
Standing Instruction (per transaction) Local AED 1.05 AED 105 AED 1.05 AED 1.05

Currency within UAE (Through SWIFT)

Standing Instruction (per transaction) Foreign
Currency (Through SWIFT) (Within UAE, GCC AED 36.75 AED 36.75 AED 36.75 AED 36.75
and Other Countries)

Insufficient Funds for Standing Order AED 26.25 AED 26.25 AED 26.25 AED 26.25
Insufficient Fund for Sweep Free Free Free Free
Account Balance Confirmation Letter AED 52.50 AED 52.50 AED 52.50 AED 52.50
Liability Letter AED 63.00 AED 63.00 AED 63.00 AED 63.00
No Liability Certificate — At the time of

PR — A Free Free Free Free
No Liability Certificate Adhoc request AED 63.00 AED 63.00 AED 63.00 AED 63.00
Release Letter AED 52.50 AED 52.50 AED 52.50 AED 52.50

Remittances - Inwards

Remittance from UAE Banks Credited to

Fr Fr Fr Fr
Customer Account ee ee ee ce

Remittance from Banks outside UAE Credited
to Customer Account

Remittances — Outwards

Free Free Free Free

Transfer of funds within Al Hilal Bank Free Free Free Free
Remittance/Transfer — Local Currency (Within Free Free Free Free
UAE)
Remittance/Transfer — Foreign Currency
(Within UAE, GCC and Other countries)** s HE ks A
Remittance/Transfer in Foreign AED 52.50 AED 52.50 AED 52.50 AED 52.50
Currency — Cancellation/ Amendments
Remittance/Transfer returned Due to

) Eree Eree Eree Eree
Discrepancy
SWIFT copy charges (Electronic only) AED15.75 AED 15.75 AED15.75 AED15.75
Raising Queries on Behalf of Customer for AED 52.50 AED 52,50 AED 52.50 AED 52,50

Remittance/Transfers

Account Closure Fee Free Free Free Free
Dormant Account Charges Free Free Free Free
Courier Charges - Local AED 52.50 AED 52.50 AED 52.50 AED 52.50

*Added to the Non-AED transactions’ foreign exchange market spot rate that is selected and applied by the MasterCard/Visa on the date of conversion

** Additional Correspondent bank and intermediary charges may apply to beneficiary.

Note: Local Remittance with charge code Myself, will incur additional charge of AED 1.05 and foreign currency remittance will incur additional correspondent
charge of AED 105.

Al Hilal Bank P.J.S.C is licensed and regulated by the Central Bank of the United Arab Emirates.



ALHILALO L4l 211




Juall a pguill Jgaa

I T
Aoyl adall oguyl J5

1,050 2,100 olor il oguy

aulill diwll - (drwluill daliadl) digindl oguipll

1,050 2,100 lanci log

(Cilaliag Enli Jgl) lilho (Cllalay ¢nli Jgll) lilho (Clalay 3 Lin) dralsyl dalal ogu)

105 105 (irclna deilgl daliall) gl didln] datiag

oaATuall dfjaill &io e 3.25% oaATuall dijaill &io e 3.25% (A0l druti) T ddjaill Cnloleo - daylpoll gy diuti

wgauoll sadill &lall Gl 3.25% wgauall sadill &loll Lle 3.25% dadiil culoleall -aajlialla) dlu

. (@i )
315% 315% Gaill cnull pguy
3.14% 3.14% 2a1in\l Cnlacll Joleill xic 8l diui
47.25 47.25 (QlwA caniis AT Jua) AT abwn «diils

105 105 liago gladful an Juaci ogui
105 105 eadpall eluill dallco pgul)
68.25 68.25 Cileriall douutd o dAuti
@aidll dlcpio doud ge dawi cilia

68.25 68.25 . .
(«@ylnallg paul)
31.5 31.5 19y el Gle vganio el dlolco ogul)
100 100 3 111l ol il &lo
Nil Nil dalia ! JIatiul ogu)
Nil Nil daliall jlan| 6ale] ogu)
Alawll khgpii

Qﬂj)]oogT@AJ{JJ_Q“%__I__DJﬂk}O%S p@]A]OOQT@ALLUJ_Qﬂ%__I__DJﬂQ_O%S - . e

(Llelload) (el loal) Gatualialoll alaall
: < ayli G alwAdl canitd aggli go ol aac
logs 25 log 25 ol (il
logi 55 i logy 55 (i *(ladia dfjaill cnlolco) alowtll épial (LlelUl anll
60% 60% Sadaill (il an

Jolall éliadl gan ,in dloleall auili o duljadl abyl alw odi 1

Yl Lalja gTAJlﬁ Hulo J1a o adiiaig oxand oy SAl aaall jpre) dnloleall %,J.J;LUI Wpnll Ggud sjgall apnll jewr Gl walag .2
.Jugadll

dinl @lpi] and.Jygodll ade Lalial @leioll aidl ciagoy elic il dpall dlaall san Gl dnaall il pljihdl dliod epill odnw .3
: pnall Qaddaialldre pidl dilapll

:danalall ap

T.(':’I.G'g &axnll (glanin Ia_leld_l_GgTu_G (@[ FTTEaN | R RTE 8 Gatwall &liall o 100% @Aﬁli!dﬁj@ﬂlQXJ_OLCOL,J_CdA__IIJ_OJIaL_IJTt__ILuJAQL[QJ*
leligll paai

£l @Glaniwl ayli J1a gl (a Gaiwodl &lall GisUlanll &as i 13] ¢nill olfilul Ao AT ady g **

Oandodl dujell djloyl dlgal sjsjadl @pnall J1a go okhiog gaijo £.0.00 Jdall apno



ALHILALO L4l 211

CREDIT CARD




SCHEDULE OF FEES AL HILAL
Particulars

All values are in AED

Joining Fee

Annual Fee (Primary Card) - 2nd year onwards

Supplementary Card Fee (up to 3 cards)

Additional Supplementary Card (4th onwards)

Murabaha Profit Rate - Retail transactions!
(fixed rate)

Murabaha Profit Rate - Cash transactions'
(fixed rate)

2,100
2,100
Free (up to 3)
105

3.25% per month on retail balances

3.25% per month on cash balances

Etihad Infinite Etihad Signature

1,050
1,050
Free (up to 3)
105

3.25% per month on retail balances

3.25% per month on cash balances

u Cash Withdrawal Fee 315% 315%
Foreign Currency Transactions - Markup? 3.14% 3.14%
Duplicate Statement (before last statement) 47.25 47.25
Temporary Credit Limit Enhancement Fee 105 105
Returned cheque Handling Charges 105 105
Copy of Sales Voucher 68.25 68.25
Hotel (T & E) Sales Copy Request 68.25 68.25
Outstation Cheque Processing fee 31.5 31.5
Commitment To Donate®** 100 100
Card Replacement Fee Nil Nil
Card Re-Issuance Fee Nil Nil

Payment Terms

5% of outstanding balance or AED 100
(whichever is higher)

5% of outstanding balance or AED 100

Minimum Amount Due (whichever is higher)

No. of days from statement date to payment

due date 25 days 25 days
I\floxmumf’roﬂt Free period (for retail transac- Up to 55 days Up to 55 days
tions only)

Cash Withdrawal Limit 60% 60%

1. Murabaha Profit will be applicable from the date of transaction till the amount is paid in full.

2.Added to the Non-AED transactions foreign exchange market spot rate that is selected and applied by MasterCard/Visa on the date
of conversion.

3.Commitment To Donate amount collected will be donated on your behalf to charity under the supervision of the bank’s Internal Shariah
Supervision Committee.

Please Note:

*No Murabaha profit on retail transactions will be levied if 100% of the statement outstanding is paid in full on or before the payment due
date at the bank’s sole discretion.

**No Commitment To Donate Amount will be charged if the minimum amount due is paid on or before the payment due date.

Al Hilal Bank P.J.S.C is licensed and regulated by the Central Bank of the United Arab Emirates.
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AL HILAL CASHBACK
CREDIT CARD




SCHEDULE OF FEES - AL HILAL CASHBACK CREDIT CARD

Al Hilal Cashback credit card

Particulars

All values are in AED

Annual Fee

Supplementary Card Fee (up to 3 cards)
Additional Supplementary Card (4th onwards)

Murabaha Profit Rate - Retail transactions!
(fixed rate)

Murabaha Profit Rate - Cash transactions'
(fixed rate)

Cash Withdrawal Fee
Foreign Currency Transactions - Markup?
Duplicate Statement (before last statement)

Change preferred cashback option for the 3rd
time (or more) in a year

Temporary Credit Limit Enhancement Fee
Returned cheque Handling Charges

Copy of Sales Voucher (Normal)

Hotel (T & E) Sales Copy Request

Outstation Cheque Processing fee
Commitment To Donate’” (Late Payment fee)
Card Replacement Fee

Card Re-Issuance Fee

Liability letter/ certificate

Payment Terms

Free

Free

105

3.25% per month on retail balances

3.25% per month on cash balances

315%
3.14%

47.25

25

105
105
68.25
68.25
31.5
100
Nil
Nil

63

Minimum Amount Due

No. of days from statement date to payment
due date

Maximum Profit Free period (for retail
transactions only)*

Cash Withdrawal Limit

5% of outstanding balance or AED 100 (whichever is higher)

25 days

up to 55 days

60%

1. Murabaha Profit will be applicable from the date of transaction till the amount is paid in full.

2. Added to the NON-AED transactions foreign exchange market spot rate that is selected and applied by Mastercard on the date of

conversion.

3. Commitment To Donate amount collected will be donated on your behalf to charity under the supervision of the bank'’s Internal Shariah

Supervision Committee.

Please Note:

*No Murabaha profit on retail transactions will be levied if 100% of statement outstanding is paid in full on or before the payment due date

at the bank'’s sole discretion

**No Commitment To Donate Amount will be charged if the minimum amount due is paid on or before the payment due date.

Al Hilal Bank P.J.S.C is licensed and regulated by the Central Bank of the United Arab Emirates.





